



GSB FINANCE LTD.

Date: 15.11.2021

To,  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai -400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 511543

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Publication of Unaudited financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2021**

We wish to inform you that the unaudited financial Results of the company for the second quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2021 has been published in the English and Marathi daily newspaper named "Active Times " (English Newspaper) and " The Global Times" (Marathi Newspaper).

We request you to kindly take record of the above information.

Thanking you,

For GSB Finance Limited

*Suyashk*

(Suyash Biyani)

Director

DIN No. 007525350



**VISAGAR POLYTEX LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office - 907/908, Dev Plaza, S.V. Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai-400058 Tel: 022-67424815, Website: www.visagarpolytex.in, Email: contact@visagar.com CIN: L65990MH1983PLC032015

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021** (₹ in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended	
	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2020
Total income from operations (net)	138.95	211.31	140.85	140.85
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(51.34)	(44.23)	4.62	4.62
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(51.34)	(44.23)	4.62	4.62
Equity Share Capital	2927.01	2927.01	2462.01	2462.01
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Re. 1/- each)	(0.00)	(0.01)	0.00	0.00
a) Basic :	(0.00)	(0.01)	0.00	0.00
b) Diluted:	(0.00)	(0.01)	0.00	0.00

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2021 are available on the website of BSE Limited - www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) - www.nseindia.com where the securities of the Company are listed and also available on the website of the Company - www.visagarpolytex.in

Date: 14.11.2021  
 Place: Mumbai

For Visagar Polytex Limited  
 (Tilokchand Kothari)  
 Managing Director DIN: 00413627

**People with special needs require our empathy: Naidu**

New Delhi (Hindustan Samachar) : The Vice President M. Venkaiah Naidu today emphasized upon the need to build an inclusive society that is sensitive to the needs of differently-abled persons. He said that people with special needs require empathy and not sympathy. Interacting with the staff and trainees of the Composite Regional Centre (CRC) for Skill Development and Rehabilitation of Persons with Disabilities at Nellore, Andhra Pradesh today, he said that differently-abled persons can excel in any field if an enabling and conducive environment is created for them.

Referring to India's stellar performance at the recently held Tokyo Paralympics, he said the determination and hard work displayed by Paralympians have inspired millions of Indians. They have proved that any disability can be overcome through grit and willpower. The Vice President called for creating disabled-friendly public infrastructure for barrier-free travel. Praising CRC for empowering Divyangians through skilling training, he also urged the private sector to come forward and actively provide employment to people with disabilities. On this occasion, the Vice

President also distributed aids and appliances to the Divyang beneficiaries. CRC, Nellore is functioning under the administrative control National Institute for the Empowerment of Persons with Intellectual Disabilities (NIEPID), Secunderabad, and is currently providing skill development training to specially-abled persons in various vocational trades such as data entry operation, sewing machine operation, Office Assistant training and LED board making, among others.

**RAP MEDIA LIMITED**  
 CIN: U65990MH1994PLC084098  
 Regd. Office: Arora House, 16, Golf Link, Union Park, Khar (West), Mumbai 400052

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021** (₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30-Sep-21	30-Jun-21	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-21
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
<b>INCOME FROM OPERATIONS</b>							
I	(a) Revenue from operations	-	-	3.36	-	6.72	-
II	(b) Other income	0.95	0.68	-	1.63	-	3.64
	<b>Total Income from Operations (net)</b>	<b>0.95</b>	<b>0.68</b>	<b>3.36</b>	<b>1.63</b>	<b>6.72</b>	<b>3.64</b>
<b>Expenses</b>							
(a)	Consumption of Raw Material	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c)	Change in Inventories of finished goods / work in progress and stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
(d)	Employees Benefit Cost	6.88	14.80	9.43	21.68	21.40	50.93
(e)	Depreciation & amortisation expenses	6.44	6.53	6.50	12.97	13.02	26.01
(f)	Finance Cost	0.98	0.91	1.00	1.89	2.05	3.92
(g)	Other Expenses	6.66	8.85	10.99	15.51	16.02	47.88
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>20.96</b>	<b>31.09</b>	<b>27.92</b>	<b>52.05</b>	<b>52.49</b>	<b>128.74</b>
IV	<b>Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax</b>	<b>(20.01)</b>	<b>(30.41)</b>	<b>(24.56)</b>	<b>(50.42)</b>	<b>(45.77)</b>	<b>(125.10)</b>
V	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
VI	<b>Profit/(Loss) before extraordinary items and tax</b>	<b>(20.01)</b>	<b>(30.41)</b>	<b>(24.56)</b>	<b>(50.42)</b>	<b>(45.77)</b>	<b>(125.10)</b>
VII	Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-	-	-
VIII	<b>Profit before tax (VI-VII)</b>	<b>(20.01)</b>	<b>(30.41)</b>	<b>(24.56)</b>	<b>(50.42)</b>	<b>(45.77)</b>	<b>(125.10)</b>
IX	<b>Tax expense</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-
(i)	Current tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ii)	Deferred Tax charge / (credit)	(5.10)	(7.91)	(6.27)	(13.01)	(5.51)	(32.28)
X	<b>Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VIII-IX)</b>	<b>(14.91)</b>	<b>(22.50)</b>	<b>(18.29)</b>	<b>(37.41)</b>	<b>(40.26)</b>	<b>(92.82)</b>
XI	<b>Profit/(loss) from discontinuing operations</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-
XII	<b>Tax expense of discontinuing operations (after tax) (XI-XII)</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-
XIII	<b>Profit/(loss) from Discontinuing operations (after tax) (XI-XII)</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-
XIV	<b>Profit (Loss) for the period (X+XIII)</b>	<b>(14.91)</b>	<b>(22.50)</b>	<b>(18.29)</b>	<b>(37.41)</b>	<b>(40.26)</b>	<b>(92.82)</b>
XV	<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-
A	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ii)	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
B	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.08	0.07	-	0.15	-	0.30
(ii)	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(0.02)	(0.02)	-	(0.04)	-	(0.08)
XVI	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit (Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)</b>	<b>(14.85)</b>	<b>(22.45)</b>	<b>(18.29)</b>	<b>(37.30)</b>	<b>(39.80)</b>	<b>(92.60)</b>
XVII	<b>Earning Per Share (EPS)</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-
Basic	(0.25)	(0.38)	(0.31)	(0.64)	(0.68)	(1.58)	
Diluted	(0.25)	(0.38)	(0.31)	(0.64)	(0.68)	(1.58)	

1 The above Unaudited condensed interim Financial statements have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved in the meeting of Board of Directors held on November 13, 2021 in terms of SEBI circular CIR/CFD/CMD/56/2016 dated 28th May 2016.

2 The Company is engaged primarily in the business of renting of property, which constitutes single reportable segment. Accordingly, the Company is single segment company in accordance with Ind-AS 108 "Operating Segments".

3 The Company has also regrouped/ rearranged previous year's figures wherever necessary.

4 Estimation of uncertainties relating to the global health pandemic (COVID-19)

5 The COVID-19 pandemic is spreading throughout the world, including India. Consequently, the lease revenue and the profitability for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 have been adversely affected. Hence, no revenue has been recognised during the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021.

6 "Submission of Ind-AS compliant financial results for the preceding quarter and previous year ended is not mandatory as per SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide as true and fair view of its affairs."

7 Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021.

By order of the Board of Directors  
 For RAP MEDIA LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Rupinder Singh Arora  
 Managing Director - DIN : 00043968

Place : MUMBAI  
 Date : November 13, 2021

**GSB FINANCE LTD.**  
 CIN: L99999MH2001PLC134193  
 REGD. OFFICE 815 STOCK EXCHANGE TOWER DALAL STREET MUMBAI - 400 001  
 TEL: NO. 2265 7084 / 7185 FAX NO. 22651814

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/SIX MONTH ENDED 30th September, 2021** (As per schedule III notified by the Ministry of corporate Affairs on October 11, 2018 for Non-Banking Financial Companies) (₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Six Month ended		Year ended 31.03.2021 Audited
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2020	
		Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	
1	<b>Revenue from operations</b>	<b>30.83</b>	<b>34.32</b>	<b>18.03</b>	<b>65.15</b>	<b>57.86</b>
	- Interest income	-	-	-	-	-
	- Dividend income	-	-	-	-	-
	- Brokerage and commission	-	-	-	-	-
	- Sale of shares	-	-	6.63	-	6.63
	- Gain on fair value of Financial Instruments	-	-	-	-	-
	- Others	-	-	-	-	0.44
	<b>Total</b>	<b>30.83</b>	<b>34.32</b>	<b>24.65</b>	<b>65.15</b>	<b>64.49</b>
2	<b>Other income</b>	-	-	-	0.00	0.55
3	<b>Total Revenue (1+2)</b>	<b>30.83</b>	<b>34.32</b>	<b>24.65</b>	<b>65.15</b>	<b>64.49</b>
4	<b>Expenses</b>	<b>5.77</b>	<b>6.40</b>	<b>6.64</b>	<b>12.17</b>	<b>18.74</b>
a)	Finance cost	-	-	-	-	36.52
b)	Impairment on financial instruments	-	-	-	-	1.03
c)	Purchase of stock	-	-	4.23	-	4.23
d)	Changes in Inventories of stock in trade	-	-	0.35	-	0.35
e)	Employee benefits expenses	2.55	6.85	4.50	9.40	13.35
f)	Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.15	0.20	0.66	0.35	1.17
g)	Other expenditure	2.72	5.61	3.77	8.33	10.51
	<b>Total expenses (4)</b>	<b>11.19</b>	<b>19.06</b>	<b>20.15</b>	<b>30.25</b>	<b>48.35</b>
5	<b>Profit before exceptional items and tax (3-4)</b>	<b>19.64</b>	<b>15.25</b>	<b>4.51</b>	<b>34.89</b>	<b>16.14</b>
6	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
7	<b>Profit before tax (5-6)</b>	<b>19.64</b>	<b>15.25</b>	<b>4.51</b>	<b>34.89</b>	<b>16.14</b>
8	<b>Tax Expense</b>	-	-	-	-	-
a)	Current Tax	-4.91	-3.81	-1.81	-8.72	-4.71
b)	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-0.06
c)	Transfer to reserve	-	-	-	-	-7.24
9	<b>Profit For the Period (7-8)</b>	<b>14.73</b>	<b>11.44</b>	<b>2.70</b>	<b>26.17</b>	<b>11.42</b>
10	<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>	-	-	-	-	-
a)	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
b)	Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
11	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period (9-10)</b>	<b>14.73</b>	<b>11.44</b>	<b>2.70</b>	<b>26.17</b>	<b>11.42</b>
12	<b>Paid-up equity share capital</b> (face value of Rs 10 per share)	600	600	600	600	600
13	<b>Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year</b>	-	-	-	-	568.81
14	<b>Earning Per Share ( FV of Rs.10 each) (not annualised)</b>	0.025	0.019	0.004	0.044	0.019
Basic EPS	0.025	0.019	0.004	0.044	0.019	0.048
Diluted EPS	0.025	0.019	0.004	0.044	0.019	0.048

**Notes:**

1 The above result have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th Nov, 2021, and subject to limited review by statutory auditors, pursuant to regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 as amended. These financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com)

2 The Company is engaged primarily in the business of financing and accordingly there are no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS 108 dealing with Operating Segment.

3 In the previous year ended 31st March, 2021, in accordance with Reserve Bank of India (RBI) guidelines relating to Covid - 19 Regulatory Package dated 27 March, 2020 and subsequent guidelines on EMI moratorium dated 17 April, 2020 and 23 May, 2020, the company had offered moratorium to its customers based on request as well as on suo- moto for the EMI falling due between 01st March, 2020 to 31st Aug, 2020. Further, the company offered resolution plan to its customers pursuant to RBI's guideline resolution framework for the Covid-19 related issues dated 06th Aug, 2020. Disclosure as required by the RBI resolution framework are given below note :4

4 Further during the quarter, the company has offered resolution plan to its customers pursuant to RBI Guidelines Resolution Framework - 2.0 Resolution Covid - 19 related to stress of the individual and small business dated 5th May, 2021

5 Disclosure Pursuant to RBI Notification - RBI /2020-21/16 DOR No BP BC /3/21.04.048/2020-21 dated 6 August 2020

**By order of the Board of Directors**  
 For GSB Finance Ltd  
 Sd/-  
 Ramakant S. Biyani  
 Managing Director  
 DIN : 00523178

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 13-11-2021

**DEEMED CONVEYANCE PUBLIC NOTICE**  
**ZEN APARTMENT CO-OP. HSG. SOC. LTD.**  
 Add :- Zen Amaan Co. Op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., Kalanagar, Vangani, Tal-Ambarnath, Dist-Thane-421 503

Has applied to this office under section 11 of Maharashtra Ownership Flats (Regulation of the promotion of Construction, Sale, Management and Transfer) Act, 1963 for declaration of Deemed Conveyance of the following property. The next hearing is kept on - 29/11/2021 at 1:30 p.m.

**Respondents** - Shri. Aman Abdulla Sonde, Shri. Said Dasmile Deshmukh and those who have interest in the said property may submit their written say at the time of hearing in the office mention at below address. Failure to submit any say it shall be presumed that nobody has any objection and further action will not take.

Due to present Covid-19 pandemic situation, you may submit written say on Email Id - ddr.tna@gmail.com, ddr.tna20@gmail.com

**Description of the property -**  
**Mouje- Vangani, Tal. Ambarnath, Dist. Thane**

Old Survey No.	New Survey No.	Hissa No.	Plot No.	Area
-	128	2	2	2.84.00 Sq.Mtrs
-	128	3	3	3.99.00 Sq.Mtrs

Office of District Deputy Registrar,  
 Co-op Societies, Thane  
**First floor, Gaondevi Vegetable Market, Thane (W), Dist - Thane**  
 Pin Code-400 602,  
 Tel:-022 25331486.  
 Date : 13/11/2021

Competent Authority & District Dy.  
 Registrar Co.Op. Societies, Thane

**DEEMED CONVEYANCE PUBLIC NOTICE**  
**SHREE ATUL CO-OP. HSG. SOC. LTD.**  
 Add :- Near Vasant Rajani Complex, Tadwadi, Vadavali Section, Ambarnath (E), Tal. Ambarnath, Dist. Thane - 421 501

Has applied to this office under section 11 of Maharashtra Ownership Flats (Regulation of the promotion of Construction, Sale, Management and Transfer) Act, 1963 for declaration of Deemed Conveyance of the following property. The next hearing is kept on - 29/11/2021 at 3:30 p.m.

**Respondents** - M/s. Amar Construction through its partner Shri. Hastimal Ambarchand Raanka, Shri. Hareshwar Balwant Kame, Smt. Usha Shankar Fishood, Shri. Dattaram Pandurang Dindikar, Shri. Amarsingh Babusingh Purohit, Shri. Jalamsingh Babusingh Purohit and those who have interest in the said property may submit their written say at the time of hearing in the office mention at below address. Failure to submit any say it shall be presumed that nobody has any objection and further action will not take.

Due to present Covid-19 pandemic situation, you may submit written say on Email Id - ddr.tna@gmail.com, ddr.tna20@gmail.com

**Description of the property -**  
**Mouje- Vadavali, Tal. Ambarnath, Dist. Thane**

Old Survey No.	New Survey No.	Hissa No.	Plot No.	Area
6773 A	50 A	-	1 C	1010 Sq.Mtrs

Office of District Deputy Registrar,  
 Co-op Societies, Thane  
**First floor, Gaondevi Vegetable Market, Thane (W), Dist - Thane**  
 Pin Code-400 602,  
 Tel:-022 25331486.  
 Date : 13/11/2021

Competent Authority & District Dy.  
 Registrar Co.Op. Societies, Thane

**DEEMED CONVEYANCE PUBLIC NOTICE**  
**RAJE HOUSE CO-OP. HSG. SOC. LTD.**  
 Add :- Koliwada, Near Datta Mandir, Thane, Tal. & Dist-Thane

Has applied to this office under section 11 of Maharashtra Ownership Flats (Regulation of the promotion of Construction, Sale, Management and Transfer) Act, 1963 for declaration of Deemed Conveyance of the following property. The next hearing is kept on - 25/11/2021 at 12:00 p.m.

**Respondents** - M/s. Vinayak Enterprises & M/s. M. K. Builders & Developments, Shri. Lakshman Raghunath Rajee, Shri. Sharad Lakshman Rajee, Shri. Madhukar Lakshman Rajee, Shri. Satishkumar Shivram Rajee, Smt. Meena Satish Rajee, Shri. Venent Madhukar Rajee, Smt. Sunit Madhukar Rajee, Smt. Rachna Bhalachandra Rajee, Smt. Shalaka Atul Dighe, Shri. Kunal Bhalachandra Rajee, Smt. Priti Manoj Bhujbal, Smt. Pallavi Nikhil Tipnis, Shri. Shankar Gopal Gupte, Smt. Sushama Sudhakar Vilekar, Smt. Shila Madhukar Parasani, Shri. Prakash Gopal Gupta and those who have interest in the said property may submit their written say at the time of hearing in the office mention at below address. Failure to submit any say it shall be presumed that nobody has any objection and further action will not take.

Due to present Covid-19 pandemic situation, you may submit written say on Email Id - ddr.tna@gmail.com, ddr.tna20@gmail.com

**Description of the property -**  
**Mouje- Thane, Tal. & Dist. Thane**

Old Survey No.	New Survey No.	Hissa No.	Plot No.	Area
-	150 A, 150 B, 150 C, 150 D, 151 A, 151 B, 151 C, 151 D	-	-	224.7 Sq.Mtrs

Office of District Deputy Registrar,  
 Co-op Societies, Thane  
**First floor, Gaondevi Vegetable Market, Thane (W), Dist - Thane**  
 Pin Code-400 602,  
 Tel:-022 25331486.  
 Date : 13/11/2021

Competent Authority & District Dy.  
 Registrar Co.Op. Societies, Thane

**Rose Merc. Limited**  
 CIN: L24110MH1985PLC035078  
 Registered Office : Office No G-2, Ground Floor, Part-A, Mangal Mahesh CHS, 14th Road Khar (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400052,  
 Tel. Phone: 022-6060 2179 Fax: 022-6060 2179  
 E-mail: rmltd1985@gmail.com Web: www.rosemercltd.com

**Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2021** (₹ in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended on		Year ended on 31/03/2021 Audited
	30/09/2021 Un-Audited	30/09/2021 Un-Audited	
Total Income From Operations	-	39.70	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.60)	9.58	(1.68)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.60)	9.58	(1.68)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.60)	7.09	(1.68)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2.60)	7.09	(1.68)
Equity Share Capital	99.60	99.60	99.60
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	170.07	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic : (not annualized for the quarter ended) Diluted:(not annualized for the quarter ended)	(0.26)	0.71	(0.17)
	(0.26)	0.71	(0.17)

**Note:** - The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE Ltd.) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE Ltd Website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of Company at www.rosemercltd.com.

For, Rose Merc Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Kirti Savla  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 02003878

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: November 13, 2021

**ALNA TRADING AND EXPORTS LIMITED**  
 CIN:L19000MH1981PLC025145  
 Registered Office: Altana House, Altana Road, Colaba, Mumbai-400 001.  
 www.alna.co.in

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021** (₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
	Sep 30, 2021 Reviewed	Sep 30, 2021 Reviewed		



# बेकायदा घरांची नोंदणी करून नागरिकांकडून पैसे उफळले जातात

## मनसे आमदार राजू पाटील यांची चौकशीची मागणी

**डोंबिवली :** कल्याण डोंबिवली महानगरपालिका अंतर्गत असलेल्या त्या २७ गावांमधील अनधिकृत बांधकामांमधील घरांची नोंदणी बंद आहे. मात्र सह दुय्यम निबंधक वर्ग-२, कल्याण क्रमांक ५ या कार्यालयाद्वारे बेकायदा घरांची नोंदणी सुरु असल्याचा आरोप सामाजिक कार्यकर्ते करीत आहेत. सदर नोंदणीसाठी टोकन पद्धत अमलात आणून पेशांचे व्यवहार होत असून यामध्ये स्थानिक लोकप्रतिनिधी, नेते व वरिष्ठ अधिकाऱ्यांची मिलीभगत असल्याचा आरोप मनसे आमदार राजू पाटील यांनी केला आहे. त्याबाबतची योग्य चौकशी करावी अशी मागणी ठाणे पोलीस आयुक्तांना केली आहे.

आमदार पाटील यांनी याविषयी दिलेल्या पत्रात म्हटले आहे की, २७ गावांमधील बेकायदा बांधकामात घरे



घेणाऱ्यांची फसवणूक रोखण्यासाठी या भागातील घरांची नोंदणी बंद करण्यात आलेली आहे. तरीही छुप्या पद्धतीने अशाप्रकारे

नोंदणी करून नागरिकांची फसवणूक करण्यात येत असले तर हे अतिशय गंभीर प्रकरण आहे. त्यातच स्थानिक लोकप्रतिनिधी, वरिष्ठ नेते यांचे नाव घेतल्याने हे प्रकरण अधिकच गंभीर वळण घेत आहे. कारण माझ्यासह अनेक लोकप्रतिनिधी येथे प्रतिनिधीत्व करतात. त्यामुळे आरोप सर्वांवर होत असल्याने अधिकाऱ्यांसह राजकीय मंडळीचीही उच्च स्तरीय चौकशी करण्याची गरज आहे. आपण याबाबत संबंधितांना बोलावून गुन्हा दाखल करून घ्यावा. तसेच २७ गावांमध्ये अशाप्रकारे झालेल्या घरांच्या नोंदणीबाबत वरिष्ठ अधिकाऱ्यांमार्फत उच्च स्तरीय चौकशी करावी. यामध्ये लोकप्रतिनिधी, नेते व वरिष्ठ अधिकारी यांच्यामधील जे दोषी आढळतील त्यांच्यावर कठोर कारवाई करावी. आपण केलेल्या कारवाईची माहिती मला उपलब्ध करून

घावी अशीही मागणी आमदार पाटील यांनी केली आहे. याबाबत आमदार राजू पाटील यांच्याशी संपर्क साधला असता त्यांनी सांगितले की, आजपर्यंत जी रजिस्ट्रेशन करण्यात आली आहेत ती तपासून पाहिली तरी वस्तुस्थिती समजून येईल त्यातच माहिती होईल, रद्दूध का दूध पानी का पानीर याची चौकशी झाली तरच सत्य परिस्थिती उडजेडात येईल.

२७ गावांमधील दस्त नोंदणीसाठी टोकन पद्धत अमलात आणून करोडो रुपयांचा व्यवहार होत आहेत. या मध्ये कोण दलाल, अधिकारी, लोकप्रतिनिधी सामिल आहेत? यांच्यावर कोणाची 'श्री'कृपा आहे? यांचा 'नाथ' कोण आहे? याची चौकशी व्हावी व सत्य समोर आणावे असे ट्वीट केल्याचेही पाटील यांनी सांगितले.

## ग्रामीण भागात लसीकरण वाढण्यासाठी विशेष मोहिम

**ठाणे :** जिल्हातील ग्रामीण भागात लसीकरणाचे प्रमाण वाढावे यासाठी लसीकरणाची विशेष मोहिम कालपासून राबविण्यास सुरुवात झाली असून १८ नोव्हेंबरपर्यंत ती सुरु राहणार आहे. या महिन्याअखेरपर्यंत जिल्हातील नागरिकांचे पहिला डोस पूर्ण करण्याचे उद्दिष्ट ठरविण्यात आले असून या त्याबाबत काल आढावा घेण्यात आला. अपर जिल्हाधिकारी वैदेही रानडे यांच्या अध्यक्षतेखाली झालेल्या या बैठकीस जिल्हा आरोग्य अधिकारी डॉ. मनिष रेडे, जिल्हा लसीकरण अधिकारी डॉ. अंजली चौधरी, महापालिकांचे आरोग्य अधिकारी, तालुका आरोग्य अधिकारी आदी यावेळी उपस्थित होते. मध्यंतरीच्या काळात शेतीची कामे, दिवाळी सण यामुळे लसीकरणाची गती मंदावली होती. त्यावेळी जिल्हाधिकारी राजेश नावेंकर यांनी जिल्हा लसीकरण टास्कफोर्सची बैठक घेऊन दिवाळीनंतर लसीकरणाला वेग देण्यासाठी विशेष मोहिम घेण्याचे निर्देश दिले होते. त्यानुसार काल पासून या मोहिमेस सुरुवात झाली असून १८ नोव्हेंबरपर्यंत ती राबविण्यात येणार आहे.

## 'मलावी' मधील आंबा मुंबईच्या बाजारात दाखल हापूससारखीच चव

**नवी मुंबई :** मुंबई कृषी उत्पन्न बाजार समितीमध्ये गुरुवारी मलावी देशातील आंब्याची आवक झाली. पहिल्या दिवशी २३० बॉक्स विक्रीसाठी आले आहेत. घाऊक बाजारामध्ये १,२०० ते १,५०० रुपये किलो दराने हा आंबा विकला जात असून, १५ डिसेंबरपर्यंत याचा हंगाम सुरु राहणार आहे.

दक्षिण पूर्व आफ्रिकेतील मलावी देशातील आंबा मागील काही वर्षांपासून भारतात विक्रीसाठी येऊ लागला आहे. हापूससारखी चव, रंग व आकार असलेला हा आंबा दिवाळीच्या दरम्यान मार्केटमध्ये येत असल्यामुळे ग्राहकांचीही त्याला पसंती मिळते. यावर्षी गुरुवारी २३० बॉक्स मुंबई बाजार समितीमध्ये आले आहेत. तीन किलो वजनाचा एक बॉक्स असून, त्यामध्ये ९ ते १२ आंबे बसतात.

यावर्षी हवाई

वाहतुकीवरील खर्च वाढल्यामुळे मलावी आंबा ग्राहकांना जादा दराने विकत घ्यावा लागणार आहे. पहिल्या दिवशी होलसेल मार्केटमध्ये १२०० ते १५०० रुपये प्रतिकिलो दर मिळाला आहे. मुंबईमध्ये १५ डिसेंबरपर्यंत या आंब्याचा हंगाम सुरु राहणार असून पुढील एक महिन्यात मोठ्या प्रमाणात आवक होण्याची शक्यता आहे.

मलावी देशात कोकणप्रमाणे वातावरण आहे. तेथील शेतकऱ्यांनी २०११ मध्ये हापूस आंब्याची रोपे नेली होती. तेथे ४०० एकरमध्ये आंबा लागवड करण्यात आली आहे. एक एकरमध्ये ४०० रोपे लावण्यात आली आहेत. नोव्हेंबरमध्ये तेथील आंबा तयार होत असून तो भारतासह इतर देशात विक्रीसाठी पाठविला जातो. कोकणच्या हापूसची चव असल्यामुळे ग्राहकांकडून पसंती मिळत आहे.

## एसटी कर्मचाऱ्यांच्या संपाला बसपाचा पाठिंबा

**डोंबिवली :** गेल्या १० दिवसांपासून राज्यातील एसटी महामंडळातील कर्मचाऱ्यांनी पुकारलेल्या संपाला बहुजन समाज पार्टीने जाहीर पाठिंबा दिला आहे. विठ्ठलवाडी येथील एसटी डेपो येथे बसपाचे प्रदेशाध्यक्ष एंड संदीप ताजने यांच्या मार्गदर्शनाखाली प्रदेश महासचिव प्रशांत झंगे, प्रदेश सचिव सुदाम गंगावणे, ठाणे जिल्हा उपाध्यक्ष दामोदर काकडे, ठाणे जिल्हा सचिव आनंद आहिर, कल्याण ग्रामीण विधानसभा उपाध्यक्ष सचिन कसबे, डोंबिवली शहर अध्यक्ष आशिष सोनावणे, उपाध्यक्ष अशोक भोईर, सचिव रवी ठाकरे, विधानसभा अध्यक्ष संतोष वाढवे, उपाध्यक्ष अशोक मोरे यांसह पदाधिकारी व कार्यकर्त्यांनी कर्मचाऱ्यांची भेट घेतली.

ACI INFOCOM LIMITED				
CIN:L72200MH1982PLC175476				
121, V. Mall, Thakur Complex, Kandivli East, Mumbai 400101				
Email: compliance@acirealty.co.in				
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the 2nd quarter ended September 30, 2021 (Rs. in Lacs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	9.90	20.98	12.88
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	0.84	6.83	(9.18)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	0.84	6.83	(9.18)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-
5	Equity Share Capital	1104.909	1,104.91	1,104.91
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	562.78	562.78	544.32
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	0.00	0.01	(0.01)
8	1. Basic; 2. Diluted;	0.00	0.01	(0.01)

**NOTE:**

- The Statement of financial result has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The above statement of financial results has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th November, 2021.
- The company operates mainly one segment, accordingly there are no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS-108- Operating Segment.
- Previous period's figures have been reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the current period.
- The outbreak of Covid-19 pandemic across the globe and in India has contributed to a significant decline and volatility in the global and Indian market and slowdown in economic activities. Since company has mainly engaged to Provide Basic necessary items hence there is least impact of covid-19 pandemic.
- Income Tax including deferred tax will be determined and provided for at the end of the financial year.
- Investors can view the Financial Results of the Company at the Company's website www.acirealty.co.in or at the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com).
- Fair valuation of Investments are done by the Managements of the company according to latest audited Financial Statements.

**For ACI INFOCOM LIMITED**  
**KUSHAL CHAND JAIN**  
Director  
DIN: 03545081

**Place : Mumbai**  
**Date : 12th November 2021**

VINTAGE COFFEE AND BEVERAGES LIMITED				
(Formerly known as Spaceage products Limited)				
Regd. Off: B-702, Neelkanth Business park, Near Vidyavihar Bus Stop, Vidyavihar (W), Mumbai - 400086				
CIN: L34300MH1980PLC287131 E-Mail ID: roc.spaceage@gmail.com				
NOTICE OF 22/02/22 EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING AND REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION				
Notice is hereby given that the 22nd Extra-Ordinary General Meeting of the shareholders for the financial year 2021-22 of Vintage Coffee and Beverages Limited (previously Spaceage Products Limited) will be held on Monday, 6th day of December, 2021 at 11:00 a.m. through Video Conferencing ("VC")/Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") to transact the business as set out in the Notice of the EGM.				
In view of the continuing Covid 19 pandemic, Ministry of Corporate Affairs vide its circular dated December 31, 2020, read with circulars dated April 8, 2020 and April 13, 2020, May 5, 2020, June 15, 2020 and September 28, 2020 (collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars") permitted the holding of the General Meeting through VC / OAVM, without the physical presence of the Members at a common venue. In compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act"), SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations") and MCA Circulars, the EGM of the Company is being held through VC / OAVM.				
Electronic copies of the Notice of EGM have been sent to all the shareholders on 13.11.2021 whose email ID's are registered with Company/Depositories in accordance with the SEBI Circular. Members will be provided with a facility to attend the EGM through VC/OAVM through National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL). Members may access the same at www.evoting.nsdl.com.				
In terms of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013, the Company is providing the facility to cast their vote by electronic means on all the resolutions set forth in the Notice of the EGM through electronic voting system of NSDL from a place other than the venue of the EGM (remote e-voting). The facility of casting votes by a member using remote e-voting as well as the e-voting system on the date of the EGM will be provided by NSDL. All the members are informed that:				
(i) The business as set forth in the Notice of the 22/02/22, EGM may be transacted through voting by electronic means.				
(ii) The remote e-voting shall commence at 03.12.2021 at 9.00 a.m.				
(iii) The remote e-voting shall end on 05.12.2021 at 5.00 p.m.				
(iv) The cut-off time for determining the eligibility to vote by electronic means or at the EGM is 29.11.2021.				
(v) Any person who acquires shares of the Company and become member of the Company after the dispatch of the notice of the EGM and holding shares as of the cut-off date i.e. 29.11.2021 may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in.				
(vi) Members may note that the remote e-voting module before EGM shall be disabled by NSDL beyond 5.00 P.M. on 05.12.2021 and the facility for remote e-voting module will also be made available during the EGM and those members present in the EGM through VC facility, who have not cast their vote on the resolutions through remote e-voting before EGM are eligible to vote through e-Voting system at EGM. The members who have casted their vote by remote e-voting prior to EGM may also attend the EGM but shall not be entitled to cast the vote again.				
(vii) Members who have not registered their email address are requested to register their email address with the Depositories/ Company/ Registrar and Share transfer agent i.e. Punva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited to receive copies of notice of Extra Ordinary General Meeting.				
(viii) The Notice of EGM is available on the Company's website www.spaceageproducts.co.in and also on the NSDL's website www.evoting.nsdl.com.				
(ix) In case of queries, members may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for members and e-voting User Manual for Shareholders available at the downloads section of www.evoting.nsdl.com, or contact Mr. Ankil Kumar, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer at B-702, Neelkanth Business Park, Near Vidyavihar Bus Depot, Vidyavihar (West) Mumbai City-400086, Maharashtra, email id: roc.spaceage@gmail.com, cs@vintagecoffee.in, Ph: 9154080891.				
For and on behalf of the Board Vintage Coffee and Beverages Limited (previously Spaceage Products Limited) Sd/- Ankit Kumar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Mem. No. : 37198				
Place: Secunderabad Date: 13.11.2021				

## खिडकाळी शिवमंदिर परिसराचे रूप पालटणार



**डोंबिवली :** कल्याण लोकसभा मतदारसंघातील अंबरनाथ येथील प्राचीन शिवमंदिराच्या सुशोभीकरणासाठी सुमारे ४३ कोटींचा निधी मिळाल्यावर खासदार डॉ. श्रीकांत शिंदे यांच्या प्रयत्नांने शिडकाट्यालागत देसाई गाव येथील खिडकाळी शिव मंदिर आणि परिसराचे सुशोभीकरणासाठी ५ कोटी रूपयांचा निधी जाहीर करण्यात आला आहे. खिडकाळी येथील शिवमंदिराचा तीर्थ क्षेत्राच्या धर्तीवर विकास करण्यासाठी डॉ. शिंदे प्रयत्नशील होते. ५ कोटींचा निधी उपलब्ध झाल्याने खिडकाळीच्या शिवमंदिर परिसराचे रूप पालटणार आहे.

ठाणे जिल्ह्यात स्वयंभू शिवलिंग असलेल्या शिवमंदिरांमध्ये अंबरनाथचे शिवमंदिर आणि देसाई गावाजवळील खिडकाळी शिवमंदिराचा उल्लेख सापडतो काही महिन्यांपूर्वी अंबरनाथ येथील प्राचीन शिवमंदिराच्या विकासासाठी नगरविकास विभागाच्या माध्यमातून ४३ कोटी रूपयांचा निधी उपलब्ध झाला. त्यामुळे लवकरच पुरातत्व खात्याच्या मार्गदर्शनाखाली आणि देशातील अग्रगण्य आरेखकांच्या मदतीने शिवमंदिराच्या सुशोभीकरणाचे काम सुरु केले जाणार आहे. अंबरनाथमधील शिवमंदिरानंतर कल्याण लोकसभा मतदारसंघात येणाऱ्या देसाई गावाजवळील खिडकाळी येथील प्राचीन

शिवमंदिराची ओळख आहे. खिडकाळी येथील हे शिवलिंग स्वयंभू आहे. या शिवलिंगाचे दर्शन घेण्यासाठी हजारो भाविक दरवर्षी येत असतात. तसेच महाशिवरात्री उत्सवाच्या दरम्यान काशी, अयोध्या, उत्तराखंड येथून साधू संत येते वास्तव्यास येतात. स्वामी शिवानंद महाराज यांनी १९३४ मध्ये येथे समाधी घेतली असून खिडकाळी मंदिर हे भाविकांसाठी तीर्थस्थान आहे. तसेच खिडकाळी मंदिरास तीर्थक्षेत्राचा दर्जा मिळण्यासाठी सदर ट्रस्टमार्फत मागणी देखील केली आहे खिडकाळी येथील शिवमंदिरास तीर्थ क्षेत्राचा दर्जा मिळवण्यासाठी खासदार डॉ. शिंदे यांनी राज्याचे पर्यटन मंत्री आदित्य ठाकरे यांच्याकडे मागणी केली होती. शासनाच्या तीर्थक्षेत्र विकास व पर्यटन संबंधी विविध योजनांमार्फत या मंदिराचा तसेच आजूबाजूच्या परिसराचा विकास होईल आणि भविष्यात एक उत्तम तीर्थक्षेत्र व पर्यटन स्थळ म्हणून नावारूपाला येईल. त्यामुळे यासाठी भरघोस निधी मिळावी यासाठी नगरविकास मंत्री तथा जिल्हाचे पालकमंत्री एकनाथ शिंदे यांच्याकडे डॉ. शिंदे यांनी निधी देण्याची मागणी केली होती. या मागणीला यश आले असून नगरविकास विभागातर्फे खिडकाळी शिवमंदिराच्या आणि परिसराच्या सुशोभीकरणासाठी ५ कोटी रूपयांचा निधी मंजूर करण्यात आला आहे.

## ग्रीनटेक फाँडेशनचा सीएसआर इंडिया पुरस्कार महापारंपणला जाहीर

### २५ नोव्हेंबरला महाबलीपूरम येथे पुरस्काराचे वितरण

**मुंबई :** नवी दिल्ली येथील ग्रीनटेक फाँडेशनच्या वतीने दिला जाणारा यंदाचा आठवा सीएसआर इंडिया पुरस्कार-२०२१ महाराष्ट्र राज्य विद्युत पारंपण कंपनीला (महापारंपण) मिळाला आहे. कोरोना काळात केलेल्या उल्लेखनीय कामाबद्दल महापारंपणला कोरोना योद्धा या गटात हा पुरस्कार मिळाला. त्यामुळे महापारंपणच्या शिरपेचात मानाचा तुरा रोवला गेला आहे. २५ नोव्हेंबर २०२१ रोजी तमिळनाडूमधील महाबलीपूरम येथे हा पुरस्कार दिला जाणार आहे.



रिलीफ कमिटी, विभागीय आयुक्त नागपूर/अमरावती व नागपूर व अमरावती विभागातील सर्व जिल्हाधिकार्यांच्या माध्यमातून २०० लसीकरण व्हॅन उपलब्ध करवून देण्यात आल्या. यासाठी पंचवीस कोटींचा खर्च आला. या २०० लसीकरणाच्या व्हॅन खिदभातील दुर्गम भागातील खेड्यापाड्यात लसीकरणाची सुविधा पोहोचविण्यासाठी तसेच समाजातील दुर्बल घटक, गर्भवती महिला, दिव्यांग, वृद्ध व्यक्ती तसेच इतर आजारांना ग्रसलेले जे लसीकरण केंद्रापर्यंत पोहोचू शकत नाहीत, त्यांना लसीकरणाची सुविधा पोहोचण्यासाठी मदत होणार आहे. तसेच नागपूर शहरातील कोविड-१९ च्या गरीब व गरजू रूग्णांना दोन कोटींच्या आरोग्य सुविधा व उपचार करण्यात आले. या पुरस्कारामुळे कंपनीचे सर्वस्तरातून कौतुक होत आहे.

GOLD ROCK INVESTMENTS LIMITED							
CIN NO.: L65990MH1978PLC020117							
Registered Office: 507, 5th Floor Plot No. 31, 1, Sharda Chamber, Narsi Natha Street, Bhat Bazar, Masjid, Chinchbunder, Mumbai-400009							
Tel.: 022-49734998 E-mail id: goldrockinvest@yahoo.co.in web site: www.goldrockinvest.in							
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021							
Rs. in Lacs (Except figures of EPS)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2020 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2020 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	85.45	106.46	170.71	85.86	106.66	171.27
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	63.39	80.85	118.92	63.38	82.60	118.13
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	63.39	80.85	118.92	63.38	82.60	118.13
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	63.39	80.85	118.92	63.38	82.60	118.13
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)	262.13	351.35	790.99	512.45	354.04	791.65
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/-)	78.56	78.56	78.56	78.56	78.56	78.56
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (before /after extraordinary item) (Face Value of Rs. 10/-each) (Not to be annualized) Basic & Diluted	8.07	10.29	15.14	8.07	10.51	15.04

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and company's website (www.goldrockinvest.in). The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2021.

**For GOLD ROCK INVESTMENTS LTD.**  
Sd/-  
K N Kutty  
Managing Director  
Din:00240670

**Place: Mumbai**  
**Date: 12/11/2021**

GSB FINANCE LTD.						
CIN:L99999MH2001PLC134193						
REGD.OFFICE 815 STOCK EXCHANGE TOWER DALAL STREET MUMBAI -400 001						
TEL.NO.2265 7084 / 7185 FAX.NO.22651814						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/SIX MONTH ENDED 30th September, 2021						
(As per schedule III notified by the Ministry of corporate Affairs on October 11, 2018 for Non-Banking Financial Companies)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Six Month ended		Year ended 31.03.2021 Audited
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2020	
1	<b>Revenue from operations</b>					
	- Interest income	30.83	34.32	18.03	65.15	140.23
	- Dividend income	-	-	-	-	-
	- Brokerage and commission	-	-	-	-	-
	- Sale of shares	-	-	6.63	6.63	6.63
	- Gain on fair value of Financial Instruments	-	-	-	-	-
	- Others	-	-	-	-	0.44
	<b>Total</b>	<b>30.83</b>	<b>34.32</b>	<b>24.65</b>	<b>65.15</b>	<b>147.29</b>
2	Other Income	-	-	-	0.00	0.55
3	<b>Total Revenue (1 + 2)</b>	<b>30.83</b>	<b>34.32</b>	<b>24.65</b>	<b>65.15</b>	<b>147.84</b>
4	<b>Expenses</b>					
	a) Finance cost	5.77	6.40	6.64	12.17	18.74
	b) Impairment on financial instruments	-	-	-	-	1.03
	c) Purchase of stock	-	-	4.23	-	4.25
	d) Changes in Inventories of stock in trade	-	-	0.35	-	0.35
	e) Employee benefits expenses	2.55	6.85	4.50	9.40	13.35
	f) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.15	0.20	0.66	0.35	1.17
	g) Other expenditure	2.72	5.61	3.77	8.33	10.51
	<b>Total expenses (4)</b>	<b>11.19</b>	<b>19.06</b>	<b>20.15</b>	<b>30.25</b>	<b>48.35</b>
5	<b>Profit before exceptional items and tax (3-4)</b>	<b>19.64</b>	<b>15.25</b>	<b>4.51</b>	<b>34.89</b>	<b>16.14</b>
6	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
7	<b>Profit before tax (5-6)</b>	<b>19.64</b>	<b>15.25</b>	<b>4.51</b>	<b>34.89</b>	<b>16.14</b>
8	<b>Tax Expenses</b>					
	- Current Tax	-4.91	-3.81	-1.81	-8.72	-4.71
	- Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	0.06
	- Transfer to reserve	-	-	-	-	-7.24
9	<b>Profit For the Period (7-8)</b>	<b>14.73</b>	<b>11.44</b>	<b>2.70</b>	<b>26.17</b>	<b>11.42</b>
10	<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>					
	a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Items that that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
11	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period (9-10)</b>	<b>14.73</b>	<b>11.44</b>	<b>2.70</b>	<b>26.17</b>	<b>11.42</b>
12	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 per share)	600	600	600	600	600
13	Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	568.81
14	<b>Earning Per Share ( FV of Rs.10 each) (not annualised)</b>					
	Basic EPS	0.025	0.019	0.004	0.044	0.019
	Diluted EPS	0.025	0.019	0.004	0.044	0.019